Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and subsequent amendments thereto 

(“Takeover Regulations”, and such open offer for acquisition referred as “Open Offer”). 

The Acquirers is making an open offer to the Public Shareholders of the Target Company to acquire 

up to 14,19,700 (Fourteen Lakhs Nineteen Thousand Seven Hundred) fully paid-up equity shares with 

a face value of INR 10 (Indian Rupees Ten) each, representing up to 42.38% of the Voting Share 

Capital of the Target Company. 

The Open Offer is being made pursuant to Regulations 3(1), 4 and other applicable regulations of the

[...]

61/201, 2  Floor, Prerak Apartment, Near Wagh Bakri Tea Depot, Gujarat College Road, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad-380006, Gujarat, India

for the attention of the Public Shareholders of

Tel. No: 98250 21447,  E-Mail ID:  parthindustrieslimited@gmail.com; Website: www.nirbhayclour.com

NIRBHAY COLOURS INDIA LIMITED 

Open Offer for Acquisition of 14,19,700 (Fourteen Lakhs Nineteen Thousand Seven Hundred only)  Equity Shares from Shareholders of Nirbhay Colours India Limited (“Target 
Company”) by Mr. Dakshesh Rameshchandra Shah (‘Acquirer 1’), Mr. Dhruvin Shah (‘Acquirer 2’), Mrs. Sheetal Shah (‘Acquirer 3’), Mrs. Anar Jayeshbhai Patel (‘Acquirer 4’), Ms.

[...]

"SPA" means Share Purchase Agreement executed on 12th December, 2025, between Acquirers and Seller for acquiring 6,74,300 Equity Shares carrying voting rights representing 
20.13% of the Emerging Voting Capital (as defined below) of the Target Company from the Seller at an agreed price of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) per Equity share aggregating to ` 
67,43,000/- (Rupees Sixty-Seven Lakh Forty-Three Thousand Only); payable in cash along with acquisition of control and Management over the Target Company.

"Stock Exchange" means the BSE Limited (BSE);
"Tendering Period" has the meaning ascribed to it under SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.
"Working Day" means any working day of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI);

[...]

• On 12th December, 2025, the Acquirers and Selling Shareholder had entered into the SPA for acquisition of 6,74,300 Equity Shares carrying voting rights representing 20.13% of the 
Emerging Voting Capital (as defined below) of the Target Company from the Seller at an agreed price of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) per Equity share aggregating to ` 67,43,000/- 
(Rupees Sixty-Seven Lakh Forty-Three Thousand Only); payable in cash along with acquisition of control and Management over the Target Company.

• The Offer is being made to all the eligible Public Shareholders of the Target Company. The Equity Shares of the Target Company accepted under the offer will be acquired by the

[...]

• The Total Fund Requirement for the Open Offer (assuming full acceptances) for the acquisition up to 14,19,700 Equity Shares from all the Public Shareholders of the Target Company at 
an Offer Price of � 10/- (Rupees Ten) per share aggregating to � 1,41,97,000/- (Rupees One Crore Forty-One Lakh Ninety-Seven Thousand Only) ("Maximum Consideration").

• If the Acquirers acquire or agrees to acquire any Equity Shares or voting rights in the Target Company during the Offer period, whether by subscription or purchase, at a price higher than 
the Offer Price, the

[...]

having one of its offices at Trishul 3rd Floor Opp Samartheshwar Temple Law Garden Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, India, 380006, have entered into an Escrow Agreement dated 
27th September, 2025 and for the purpose of the Offer (the "Offer Escrow Agreement"). In terms of Regulation 17 of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 the Acquirer has deposited cash 
of ̀  3549250/- (Rupees Thirty-five Lakh Forty-nine Thousand Two Hundred And Fifty Only) which is 25% of the Maximum Consideration in an Escrow Account bearing name and style 
as 'NIRBHAY COLOURS INDIA LIMITED SHARE PIRCHASE AGREEMENT OPEN OFFER ESCROW ACCOUNT' ("Escrow Account") opened with AXIS BANK LTD.

• Mr. Shailesh M. Shah, Chartered Accountant, having its office at Ahmedabad (Membership No.: